501788264 01/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dow Global Technologies Inc.	06/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ExxonMobil Oil Corporation	
Street Address:	5959 Las Colinas Blvd.	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039-2298	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13351461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)834-7413 Phone: 281-834-5933

Email: catherine.a.haynes@exxonmobil.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Company

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2149

Address Line 4: Baytown, TEXAS 77522-2149

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008EM001/2 813250PR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Faulkner, Reg. No. 45,427

Total Attachments: 4

source=2008-07-16-2008EM001-US-Assignment-Dow-EM-signed#page1.tif

source=2008-07-16-2008EM001-US-Assignment-Dow-EM-signed#page2.tif

 $source = 2008-07-16-2008 \\ EM001-US-Assignment-Dow-EM-signed \\ \#page \\ 3.tif$

source=2008-07-16-2008EM001-US-Assignment-Dow-EM-signed#page4.tif

PAIENI

- \$40 00

501788264 REEL: 027543 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNEE

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

of: 20

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Patent/Application Numbers:

SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

ExxonMobil Oil Corporation

of:

5959 Las Colinas Blvd.

Irving, Texas 75039-2298

ASSIGNOR

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

Subscribed and Sworn by us: Accepted by us: At DAYTOWN At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA this 16 day of Tune 2008 EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. By ohn B. Treangen RICHARD F. PHILLIPS Authorized Representative ATTORNEY - W-FACT CORP. CORP. **SEAL** SEAL

PATENT REEL: 027543 FRAME: 0126 $This \ Notarial \ Certificate \ 550 \ is \ in \ the \ ENGLISH \ language \ and \ has \ the \ same \ meaning \ in \ other \ languages \ with \ the \ same \ 550 \ number.$

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
	STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS
	County/Parish of Midland
	On this 10 day of June, 20 08, personally appeared before me, John B. Treangen, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority
	of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware.
	I further certify that said authority, dated August 30, 2007, is based on a
	Delegation of Signature Authority of Dow Global Technologies Inc.
	which I have seen, appointing the said individual with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.
	SEAL Kethy Werty Notary Public, Midland County, Michigan
Kin	My Commission Expires April 7, 2012

Kathy Sue Wertz

NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2012

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF <u>Texas</u>) SS
County/Parish of Harris)
On this 15th day of July , 2008 , personally
appeared before me, Richard F. Phillips, Attorney-in-Fact, ExxonMobil Oil Corporation
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of New York .
further certify that said authority, a Power of Attorney
lated: 17th September 2007
which I have seen, appointing the said individual with full power to sign the foregoing documen on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation. Notary Public
goercooreneercy
ANN S. BYERS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 15, 2011

APPENDIX

Application Number	Application Date	Title	Case Number
12/024,478	February 1, 2008	COATING COMPOSITIONS,	2008EM001
	,	COATED SUBSTRATES AND	
		HERMETIC SEALS MADE	
		THEREFROM HAVING IMPROVED	
		LOW TEMPERATURE SEALING	
		AND HOT TACK PROPERITES	
12/024,551	February 1, 2008	COATING BIAXIALLY ORIENTED	2008EM2002
		FILM VIA IN-LINE COATING	
		PROCESS	

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 027543 FRAME: 0129